POLK CITY

an The News



August 2014

Patricia Jackson, City Manager patricia.jackson@mypolkcity.org

Mayor Joe LaCascia Commissioner Don Kimsey

joe.lacascia@mypolkcity.org don.kimsey@mypolkcity.org Commissioner Wanda Harris wanda.harris@mypolkcity.org Vice Mayor Michael Blethen michael.blethen@mypolkcity.org Commissioner Keith Prestage keith.prestage@mypolkcity.org

For an appointment with any City Commissioner or the City Manager, please call 863-984-1375 x 238 City Commission Meetings are the 3rd Monday each Month at 7:00 pm

Polk City Government Offices and the Polk City Library will be closed Monday, September 1, 2014 in observance of Labor Day. All offices will reopen on Tuesday, September 2, 2014

Recap of July 21, 2014 City Commission Meeting

- Resolution 2014-04 A Resolution Providing for Adoption of the Polk City Vision Plan
- Resolution 2014-05 A Resolution Authorizing City Manager to sign liens on behalf of Polk City

Polk City Library

he library is collecting school supplies for Polk City's school age children. Polk County students return to public school on August 18.

Public Information Meeting

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) invites the community and travelers to a public information meeting about safety improvements to the State Road 33 (SR 33) at Deen Still Road intersection. This open house allows attendees to view displays and discuss the work one-on-one with members of the project team. FDOT will modify SR 33 at Deen Still Road intersection into a roundabout. The project will improve intersection safety, reduce risk of crashes, and improve pedestrian and bicyclist safety at the intersection. The project includes reconstructing a 4-leg intersection to a single lane roundabout; installing a raised central island in the roundabout, with truck apron; installing pedestrian refuge islands; and installing roundabout lighting. Construction is scheduled to begin early Fall 2015.

Date: Thursday, August 28, 2014

Time: 4 pm - 6 pm

Location: Polk City Community Activity Center, 203 Lakeshore Drive, Polk City

If you have any questions about the project or the scheduled workshop, please address them to the Project Manager: Ms. Amy Blair, P.E., Florida Department of Transportation, 801 North Broadway Avenue, Bartow, FL 33830, Email: amy.blair@dot.state.fl.us, Phone: (863) 519-2272

Hurricane Season - Helpful Websites

Polk County Emergency Shelters

http://www.polk-county.net/subpage.aspx?menu_id=20&nav=res&id=852



Business of the Month

Artistic Dental of Polk City, LLC

Dr. David W. Goldstein, DDS 120 Carter Boulevard, Suite #7 Polk City, FL 33868 863-984-0000



Thanks to all the wonderful patients, Artistic Dental is expanding their clinic to continue serving Polk City's dental care needs. Artistic gives you something to smile about with all phases of dentistry from oral surgery, implants, dentures, crowns/bridges, lumineers and orthodontics. Accepting patients from ages 3 to 100.

Vtilities Department

All bills or service shall be due by 2:00 p.m. on the 25th of each month. All utility bills not received by 2:00 p.m. on the 25th of the month shall be considered delinquent and be subject to the delinquent charge. If the payment due on the 25th has not been received by the 5th of the next month, then the utility service will be subject to disconnection on the next business day. In all cases where water is subject to cut-off, due to nonpayment, a service charge of \$50.00 shall be made without regard to whether the service is off or on. Once utility service is cutoff due to nonpayment, the reconnect fee will also apply.

Vtilities f.Bill

Polk City has the ability to offer paperless billing to our customers, which is known as E-bills. If you are interested in taking advantage of this new service, please contact the Utilities Department at 863-874-4808, or email xochitl.munoz@mypolkcity.org, Monday-Thursday during normal business hours.

Polk City Utilities EMERGENCY number is 1 -866-815-0074.

***If you have community activities or news that would be of interest to the Polk City service area, please contact Sheandolen Dunn - sheandolen.dunn@mypolkcity.org - 863-984-1375, extension 238.

Polk City Staff would like to wish you a safe and

